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Campaign Finance Receipts

& Expenditures Report
1/10/2022

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing

Campaign Candidate Name: Carolyn McGinn

Finance Address: PO Box A

Filing Report Address2:

City: Sedgwick Zip: 67135 County: Sedgwick

Home Phone: (316) 655-3301 Business Phone:

Office Sought: State Senator District: 31

SUMMARY (covering the period from 1/1/2021 through 12/31/2021)

1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD

2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD

4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD

6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Governmental Ethics Commission
901 S. Kansas Ave.

Topeka,KS66612
Office (785) 296-4219

Fax (785) 296-2548
ethics.kansas.gov

Termination Report

(Schedule A) view/print

(Add Lines 1 and 2)

(Schedule C) view/print

Subtract Line 4 from 3)

(Schedule B) view/print

(Schedule D) view/print

$114,411.40

$18,900.22

$133,311.62

$17,028.57

$116,283.05

$0.00

$0.00

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 1/1/2024 1:49:58 PM
Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Carolyn McGinn

Print this form or Go Back
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SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Carolyn McGinn

Date

12/31/21

12/31/21

12/22/21

12/22/21

12/22/21

12/22/21

12/21/21

12/13/21

12/13/21

12/07/21

12/07/21

12/07/21

Name and Address
of Contributor

apac
PO Box 1605
Hutchinson KLS 67504

Keith Martens

5 Fairway Drive
Hesston KS 67062

Stray Dog Pac of Kansas
11460 Tomahawk Creek
PKWY Ste. 300
Leawood KS 66211

BrightSpring Legacy Fund
657 S. Hurstboume Pkwy
#267
Louisville KY 40222

BCS Design, Inc.
19930 W. 161 st St.

Olathe KLS 66062

Kansas Rural Independent
Telecoms
PO Box 4799
Topeka KS 66604

State of Kansas
300SW10thAve.
Topeka KS 66612

Kansas Contractors

Association
800 SW Jackson Ste. 100
Topeka KS 66612

Kansas Ophthalmologists
lOWPhillipRd.
Vemon Hills IL 60061

KLSPE Pro. Engineers
S25S.KansasAve.Ste.500
Topeka KS 66612

3ne Gas, INC.
15 East Fifth Street
Tulsa OK 74103

2ox Communications
?01 S George Washinton

Type of Payment

Cash, Check, Loan, E-

funds, Other

Check

E Funds

Check

Check

Check

Check

E Funds

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

Investor

Business

Amount

$250.00

$193.73

$200.00

$250.00

$1,000.00

$500.00

$6,850.08

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.001



11/30/21

11/19/21

11/19/21

11/17/21

11/17/21

11/17/21

11/12/21

11/12/21

11/12/21

11/12/21

11/12/21

10/25/21

10/01/21

Blvd.

Wichita KS 67211

CSG-Midwest Conference
1176 Avenue of the States

Lexington KY 40511

Lewis Legal News
1701 E Cedar
Olathe KS 66062

Warren Newcomer

520 SW 27th
Topeka KS 66611

HCA Good Government

Fund
550 N. Hillside
Wichita KS 67214

Blue Cross Blue Shield

1133SWTopekaBlvd.
Topeka KS 66629

Kansas Automobile Dealers
731 South Kansas Ave.

Topeka KS 66603

Comcast
1701 JFK Boulevard
Philadelphia PA 19103-
2838

Microsoft Corporation
3720 159thAve. Northeast

bld.34
Redmond WA 98052

KHCA Pac
1100 SW Gage
Topeka KS 66604

Kansas Cable PAC

900S.KansasAve.Ste.300
Topeka KS 66603

Midwest Health
3024SWWanamaker
ste 300
Topeka KS 66614

Kansas Funeral Directors

1200 S. Kansas Ave.
Topeka KS 66612

Kansas Hospital
Association
215S.E.8thAve.
Topeka KS 66603

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Business Owner

$1,656.41

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$500.00

$500.00

$250.00

$500.00

$400.00

$500.00

$500.00

$400.00

$200.00

$500.00

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

$18900.22

$01



Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD

$0
$0

$18900.22

EdnLthis form or Go Back
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SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Carolyn McGinn

Date

12/31/21

12/21/21

12/20/21

11/30/21

11/30/21

11/30/21

11/29/21

11/17/21

11/02/21

10/25/21

Name and Address

Pay Pal
2211 N 1st St.
San Jose CA 95131

Hawver's Capitol Report
3823 SW Wood Drive
Topeka KS 66610

Record News
4690 Parallel Rd
Basehor KS 66007

The Kansan
PO Box 268
Newton KS 67114

US Post Office
Commercial Street
Sedgwick KS 67135

Valley Center Community
Foundation
PO Box
Valley Center KS 67147

American Express
PO Box 650448
Dallas TX 75265-0448

Park City Chamber
1941 East 61 st St,
Park City KS 67219

Porter Carswell and Rya
214 W. Main

Valley Center KS 67147

Ark Valley News
PO Box 120
Valley Center KS 67147

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement

Fundraising Expenses fees

Candidate (self) Newspaper

Newsletter mailer

Candidate (self) Newspaper

Postage/Shipping

Donation/Contrib

Electronic/Website Advertising

Newspaper

Candidate (self) Membership

Consultant accounting

Candidate (self) Newspaper

Amount

$6.27

$180.00

$7,724.62

$212.42

$58.00

$100.00

$491.31

$25.00

$825.00

$60.00]



10/25/21

10/06/21

09/30/21

09/01/21

08/26/21

08/20/21

08/15/21

07/21/21

07/16/21

07/07/21

06/29/21

American Express
PO Box 650448
Dallas TX 75265-0448

Newton Chamber of Commerce
500N.MainSte.l01
Newton KS 67114

American Express
PO Box 650448
Dallas TX 75265-0448

Valley Center Chamber
209 W Main St Suite B
Valley Center KS 67147

American Express
PO Box 650448
Dallas TX 75265-0448

Hesston Chamber

115 E. Smith
PO Box 669
Hesston KS 67062

Harvey County Casa
800 N. Main ste. 206
newton KS 67114

American Express
PO Box 650448
Dallas TX 75265-0448

Noah Morgan
2928SW31stCt.
Topeka KS 66614

Sand Creek Festival

Greg Hanson
1015GrandviewDR.
Newton KS 67114

American Express
PO Box 650448
Dallas TX 75265-0448

Electronic/Website Advertising

Newspaper

Candidate (self) misc

Electronic/Website Advertising

Newspaper

Donation/Contrib fair fee

Electronic/Website Advertising

Newspaper

Donation/Contrib Hole Sponsor

Donation/Contrib

Candidate (self) CAG expense

Candidate (self) CSG help and mileage

Donation/Contrib Sponsorship

Electronic/Website Advertising

Newspaper

$321.00

$25.00

$298.98

$150.00

$264.38

$200.00

$100.00

$1,974.07

$1,042.00

$250.00

$242.88



06/24/21

06/14/21

05/29/21

05/29/21

05/29/21

05/28/21

05/25/21

05/17/21

04/23/21

04/15/21

04/15/21

03/26/21

Newton Rotary
PO Box
Newton KS 67114

US Post Office
Commercial Street

Sedgwick KS 67135

Noah Morgan
2928SW31stCt.
Topeka KS 66614

Best Buy
PO Box 790441
St. Lotus MO 63179

Newton Chamber of Commerce
500N.MainSte.l01

Newton KS 67114

American Express
PO Box 650448
Dallas TX 75265-0448

Best Buy
PO Box 790441
St.Loius MO 63179

Noah Morgan
2928SW31stCt.
Topeka KS 66614

Noah Morgan
2928 SW 31st Ct.
Topeka KS 66614

Wichita Business Journal
121 N. Mead Suite 100
Wichita KS 67202

Newton Chamber of Commerce
500N.MainSte.l01
Newton KS 67114

American Express
PO Box 650448
Dallas TX 75265-0448

Candidate (self) Hole Sponsor

Candidate (self) stamps

Candidate (self) office help

Electronics/Computers misc supplies

Candidate (self) Membership

Electronic/Website Advertising

Newspaper

Candidate (self) supplies

Candidate (self) office help

Candidate (self) office help

Candidate (self) Newspaper

Candidate (self) Hole Sponsor

Electronic/Website Advertising

newpapers and web assistance

$110.00

$69.40

$151.00

$33.38

$93.00

$497.90

$16.19

$170.00

$250.00

$145.13

$150.00

$208.32



103/24/21

103/15/21

102/04/21

01/31/21

iOl/25/21

01/19/21

Hesston Chamber
115 E. Smith
PO Box 669
Hesston KS 67062

Hawver s Capitol Report
3 823 SW Wood Drive
Topeka KS 66610

Constitution Hall
319ElmoreStreet

LeComption KS 66050

American Express
PO Box 650448
Dallas TX 75265-0448

don Cachler

Kansas State Capitol/ Legislative
Services
300 SW 10th
Topeka KS 66612

Valley Center Chamber
209 W Main St Suite B
Valley Center KS 67147

Candidate (self) Membership

Candidate (self) Newspaper

Donation/Contrib Constituent tour

Electronic/Website Advertising news,

communications

Donation/Contrib Senate Flower Fund

Candidate (self) Membership

$70.00

$180.00

$20.00

$208.32]

$30.00

$75.00

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD

$17028.57

$0
$17028.57

Print this form or Go Back
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Campaign Finance Receipts 
& Expenditures Report 
1/10/2022 

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing 
Campaign Candidate Name:Carolyn McGinn 

Finance Address: PO Box A 
Filing Report Add 2 ress : 

City: Sedgwick Zip: 67135 County: Sedgwick 
Home Phone: (316) 655-3301 Business Phone: 

Office Sought: State Senator District: 31 

SUMMARY (covering the period from 1/1/2021 through 12/31/2021) 

1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD 

2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD 

4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD 

6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS 

7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS 

Governmental Ethics Commission 
901 S. Kansas Ave. 
Topeka, KS 66612 

Office (785) 296-4219 
Fax (785) 296-2548 

ethics.kansas.gov 

Termination Report 

.. (Schedule A) view/print 

(Add Lines 1 and 2) 

(Schedule C) view/print 

Subtract Line 4 from 3) 

(Schedule B) view/print 

· (Schedule D) view/print 

$114,411.40 

$18,706.49 

$133,117.89· 

$17,022.30 

$116,095.59 

$0.00 

$0.00 

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional 
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor." 

Electronically filed on: 1/10/2023 11:22:48 AM 
Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Carolyn McGinn 

Print this form or Go Back 



Print this form or Go Back 

SCHEDULE A 

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Candidate: Carolyn McGinn 

Name and Address 
Type of Payment Occupation of 

Date 
of Contributor Cash, Check, Loan, E- Individual Giving 

funds, Other More Than $150 

apac 
12/31/21 PO Box 1605 Check 

Hutchinson KS 67504 

Stray Dog Pac of Kansas 

12/22/21 
11460 Tomahawk Creek 

Check 
PKWY Ste. 300 
Leawood KS 66211 

BrightSpring Legacy Fund 

12/22/21 
657 S. Hurstbourne Pkwy 

Check 
#267 
Louisville KY 40222 

BCS Design, Inc. 
12/22/21 19930 W. 161st St. Check 

Olathe KS 66062 

Kansas Rural Independent 

12/22/21 
Telecoms 

Check 
PO Box 4799 
Topeka KS 66604 

State of Kansas 
12/21/21 300 SW 10th Ave. E Funds 

Topeka KS 66612 

Kansas Contractors 

I 2/13/21 
Association 

Check 
800 SW Jackson Ste. 100 
Topeka KS 66612 

Kansas Ophthalmologists 
12/13/21 10 W Phillip Rd. Check 

Vernon Hills IL 60061 

KSPE Pro. Engineers 
12/07/21 825 S. Kansas Ave. Ste. 500 Check 

Topeka KS 66612 

One Gas, INC. 
12/07 /21 15 East Fifth Street Check 

Tulsa OK 74103 

Cox Communications 

12/07 /2 l 
901 S George Washinton 

Check Business 
Blvd. 
Wichita KS 67211 

11/30/21 CSG-Midwest Conference Check 

Amount 

$250.00 

$200.00 

$250.00 

$1,000.00 

$500.00 

$6,850.08 

$500.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$500.00 

$1,656.41 



1176 Avenue of the States 
Lexington KY 40511 

Lewis Legal News 
11/19/21 1701 E Cedar Check $1,000.00 

Olathe KS 66062 

Warren Newcomer 
11/19/21 520 SW 27th Check Business Owner $1,000.00 

Topeka KS 66611 

HCA Good Government 

11/17 /21 
Fund 

Check $500.00 
550 N. Hillside 
Wichita KS 67214 

Blue Cross Blue Shield 
11/17 /21 1133 SW Topeka Blvd. Check $500.00 

Topeka KS 66629 

Kansas Automobile Dealers 
11/17 /2 l 731 South Kansas Ave. Check $250.00 

Topeka KS 66603 

Comcast 

11/12/21 
1701 JFK Boulevard 

Check $500.00 
Philadelphia PA 19103-
2838 

Microsoft Corporation 

11/12/21 
3720 159th Ave. Northeast 

Check $400.00 
bld.34 
Redmond WA 98052 

KHCAPac 
11/12/21 1100 SW Gage Check $500.00 

Topeka KS 66604 

Kansas Cable PAC 
11/12/21 900 S. Kansas Ave. Ste.300 Check $500.00 

Topeka KS 66603 

Midwest Health 

11/12/21 
3024 SW Wanamaker 

Check $400.00 
ste 300 
Topeka KS 66614 

Kansas Funeral Directors 
10/25/21 1200 S. Kansas Ave. Check $200.00 

Topeka KS 66612 

Kansas Hospital 

10/01/21 
Association 

Check $500.00 
215 S. E. 8th Ave. 
Topeka KS 66603 

Total Itemized Receipts for Period $18706.49 

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) $0 

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) $0 

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known $0 

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD $18706.49 



Print this form or Go Back 

SCHEDULE C 

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Candidate: Carolyn McGinn 

Date Name and Address 
Purpose of Expenditure Amount 
or Disbursement 

Hawver's Capitol Report 
Candidate (self) Newspaper 

12/21/21 3823 SW Wood Drive $180.00 
Topeka KS 66610 

Record News 
Newsletter mailer 

12/20/21 4690 Parallel Rd $7,724.62 
Basehor KS 66007 

The Kansan 
Candidate (self) Newspaper 

11/30/21 PO Box 268 $212.42 
Newton KS 67114 

US Post Office 
Postage/Shipping 

11/30/21 Commercial Street $58.00 
Sedgwick KS 67135 

Valley Center Community Donation/Contrib 

11/30/21 
Foundation 

$100.00 
PO Box 
Valley Center KS 67147 

Electronic/Website Advertising 
American Express Newspaper 

11/29/21 PO Box 650448 $491.31 
Dallas TX 75265-0448 

Park City Chamber Candidate (self) Membership 

11/17/21 1941 East 61st St. $25.00 
Park City KS 67219 

Porter Carswell and Rya Consultant accounting 

11/02/21 214 W. Main $825.00 
Valley Center KS 67147 

Ark Valley News Candidate (self) Newspaper 

10/25/21 PO Box 120 $60.00 
Valley Center KS 67147 

l 0/25/21 American Express Electronic/Website Advertising $321.00 
PO Box 650448 Newspaper 
Dallas TX 75265-0448 



Newton Chamber of Commerce 
Candidate (self) misc 

10/06/21 500 N. Main Ste.101 $25.00 
Newton KS 67114 

Electronic/Website Advertising 
American Express Newspaper 

09/30/21 PO Box 650448 $298.98 
Dallas TX 75265-0448 

Valley Center Chamber 
Donation/Contrib fair fee 

09/01/21 209 W Main St Suite B $150.00 
Valley Center KS 67147 

Electronic/Website Advertising 
American Express Newspaper 

08/26/21 PO Box 650448 $264.38 
Dallas TX 75265-0448 

Hesston Chamber Donation/Contrib Hole Sponsor 

08/20/21 
115 E. Smith 

$200.00 
PO Box 669 
Hesston KS 67062 

Harvey County Casa 
Donation/Contrib 

08/15/21 800 N. Main ste. 206 $100.00 
newton KS 67114 

American Express 
Candidate ( self) CAG expense 

07/21/21 PO Box 650448 $1,974.07 
Dallas TX 75265-0448 

Noah Morgan 
Candidate (self) CSG help and mileage 

07/16/21 2928 SW 31st Ct. $1,042.00 
Topeka KS 66614 

Sand Creek Festival Donation/Contrib Sponsorship 

07/07/21 
Greg Hanson 

$250.00 1015 Grandview DR. 
Newton KS 67114 

Electronic/Website Advertising 
American Express Newspaper 

06/29/21 PO Box 650448 $242.88 
Dallas TX 75265-0448 

Newton Rotary Candidate (self) Hole Sponsor 

06/24/21 PO Box $110.00 
Newton KS 67114 

06/14/21 US Post Office Candidate ( self) stamps $69.40 



Commercial Street 
Sedgwick KS 67135 

Noah Morgan Candidate (self) office help 

05/29/21 2928 SW 31st Ct. $151.00 
Topeka KS 66614 

Best Buy 
Electronics/Computers misc supplies 

05/29/21 PO Box 790441 $33.38 
St. Loius MO 63179 

Newton Chamber of Commerce 
Candidate (self) Membership 

05/29/21 500 N. Main Ste.101 $93.00 
Newton KS 67114 

Electronic/Website Advertising 
American Express Newspaper 

05/28/21 PO Box 650448 $497.90 
Dallas TX 75265-0448 

Best Buy 
Candidate (self) supplies 

05/25/21 PO Box 790441 $16.19 
St. Loius MO 63179 

Noah Morgan 
Candidate (self) office help 

05/17/21 2928 SW 31st Ct. $170.00 
Topeka KS 66614 

Noah Morgan Candidate (self) office help 

04/23/21 2928 SW 31st Ct. $250.00 
Topeka KS 66614 

Wichita Business Journal 
Candidate (self) Newspaper 

04/15/21 121 N. Mead Suite 100 $145.13 
Wichita KS 67202 

Newton Chamber of Commerce 
Candidate (self) Hole Sponsor 

04/15/21 SOON. Main Ste.101 $150.00 
Newton KS 67114 

Electronic/Website Advertising 
American Express newpapers and web assistance 

03/26/21 PO Box 650448 $208.32 
Dallas TX 75265-0448 

Hesston Chamber Candidate (self) Membership 

03/24/21 115 E. Smith 
$70.00 PO Box 669 

Hesston KS 67062 

03/15/21 Hawver's Capitol Report Candidate (self) Newspaper $180.00 



3823 SW Wood Drive 
Topeka KS 66610 

Constitution Hall 
Donation/Contrib Constituent tour 

02/04/21 319 Elmore Street $20.00 
LeComption KS 66050 

Electronic/Website Advertising news, 
American Express communications 

01/31/21 PO Box 650448 $208.32 
Dallas TX 75265-0448 

don Cachler 
Donation/Contrib Senate Flower Fund 

Kansas State Capitol/ Legislative 
01/25/21 Services $30.00 

300 SW 10th 
Topeka KS 66612 

Valley Center Chamber 
Candidate (self) Membership 

01/19/21 209 W Main St Suite B $75.00 
Valley Center KS 67147 

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period $17022.30 

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less $0 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD $17022.30 

Print this form or Go Back 


